Bristol Town Administrator

From:

Gary < Gary@gmsr.info >

Sent:

Friday, June 16, 2023 10:45 AM

2023 Green Mountain Stage Race

To: Subject: Bristol Town Administrator

Attachments:

Town of Bristol & Police Department.pdf; 6-15-23 Bristol Consent form.pdf

Hello Valerie,

I hope all is going well in Bristol. I am once again working to host the Green Mountain Stage Race for the 22nd edition and would like to get approval to have the race in Bristol once again this year. My intention is to have the race take the same route used last year which was Hewitt Road to South Street. The date would be Sunday, September 3.

I am writing in hopes that the event could be added to an upcoming Select Board Agenda.

I have attached a permission form and aninsurance binder naming the town and police department as an insured.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Thank you –

Gary

Gary Kessler Director Killington Stage Race Green Mountain Stage Race

Green Mountain Stage Race

Green Mountain Stage Race, LLC P.O. Box 1172 Waitsfield, Vermont 05673

(802)279-2457

Statement of Consent to use Public Roads

The Town of Bristol consents to allow Green Mountain Stage Race, LLC to hold Stage 3 of the Green Mountain Stage Race on Sunday, September 3, 2023 and in so doing to use the public roads in the town that are a part of the course.

This consent is given with the understanding that Green Mountain Stage Race, LLC will provide Police coverage, Emergency Medical Services, and Volunteer Marshaling as necessary.

In addition, the town has been named on a 3rd party insurance policy provided by the United States Cycling Federation.

Date	
	Date

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 6/13/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

R	EPR	ESE	NTATIVI	E OR	PRODUCER, A	ND T	HE C	ERTIFICATE HOLDER.						
lf	SUI	BRO	GATION	IS V	WAIVED, subje	ct to	the	DITIONAL INSURED, the terms and conditions of ificate holder in lieu of su	the po	licy, certain dorsement(s)	policies may).	require an endorsemer		
PRO	DUCE	R							CONTA NAME:	^{CT} Fairly G	roup Certifi	cates		
Fair	y Co	nsu	Iting Gr	oup,	LLC				PHONE (A/C, No			FAX (A/C, No):		
			hington, 79102	Suite	2 400					ss: certs@fa	airlygroup.c			
		•							7,55,1,2			RDING COVERAGE		NAIC #
									INSURE	ER A : Texas I				16543
INSU	RED								INSURE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			USA Cy	clina	Inc				INSURE					
					ling Point, Sui	te 100)		INSURE					
			Colorac	do Sp	rings, CO 8091	9			INSURE					
									INSURE					
CO	VER	AGE	ES .		CEI	RTIFI	CATE	NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:		-
TH IN CI	HIS I DICA ERTI	S TC TED FICA	CERTIF NOTW	VITHS' BE IS	IAT THE POLIC TANDING ANY I SSUED OR MAY	IES O REQU / PER I POLI	F INS IREMI TAIN, CIES	SURANCE LISTED BELOW I ENT, TERM OR CONDITIOI THE INSURANCE AFFORI LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	N OF A	ANY CONTRA Y THE POLIC REDUCED BY	CT OR OTHER IES DESCRIB PAID CLAIMS.	RED NAMED ABOVE FOR T R DOCUMENT WITH RESPI ED HEREIN IS SUBJECT	ECT T	O WHICH THIS
INSR LTR			TYPE O	F INSU	RANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	rs	
Α	Х	СОМ	IMERCIAL	GENER	AL LIABILITY						,,	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
			CLAIMS-M	IADE	X OCCUR	X		BESGLPTC0011201_1700	28_01	12/31/2022	12/31/2023	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	1,000,000
												MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	Excluded
												PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN	L AG	GREGATE	LIMIT	APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	3,000,000
		POLI	ICY	PRO- JECT	LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
	Х	ОТН	_{ER:} Per E	Even	t								s	
	AUT		BILE LIABII									COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	
		ANY	AUTO									BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
		OWN	NED OS ONLY		SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
			D OS ONLY		NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
		AOTO	OO ONE!		AUTOU CINET							(* 5. 5.5.5.5)	\$	
		UMB	RELLA LIA	В	OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
		EXC	ESS LIAB		CLAIMS-MADE	≣						AGGREGATE	\$	
		DED	RE	TENTI	ON \$								\$	
	WOR	KERS	COMPENS OYERS' LI	SATION	ĺ							PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	ANY	PROP	RIFTOR/PA	ARTNEF	R/EXECUTIVE T	1						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
			MEMBER EX y in NH)			N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
	If yes	, desc	ribe under ION OF OF	PERATI	ONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT		
													i	
Job	2023	-769	6			•		0 101, Additional Remarks Schedu				,		
								JREDS: Event Organizers ed under this policy execu						

specific event and date(s) on the permit.

The General Liability policy includes a blanket automatic additional insured endorsement that provides additional insured status to any person or organization if required by a written contract or agreement provided such contract or agreement was executed prior to the occurrence or offense. Please see SEE ATTACHED ACORD 101

CANCELLATION

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	Town of Bristol & Police Department PO Box 249 Bristol, VT 05443	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
	Bristol, VI 03443	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

LOC #:



ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 1 of 1

AGENCY		NAMED INSURED
Fairly Consulting Group, LLC		USA Cycling, Inc. 210 USA Cycling Point, Suite 100
POLICY NUMBER	Colorado Springs, CO 80919	
SEE PAGE 1		
CARRIER	NAIC CODE	
SEE PAGE 1	SEE P 1	EFFECTIVE DATE: SEE PAGE 1

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,
FORM NUMBER: ACORD 25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liability Insurance

Description of Operations/Locations/Vehicles: attached endorsement CG 20 26 (4/2013).

Event Number: 2023-7696

Event Name: Green Mountain Stage Race

Event Location: Fayston, VT

Event Date(s): 09/03/2023, 09/02/2023, 09/01/2023, 09/04/2023

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – DESIGNATED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s):
Any person or organization if required by an insured contract provided such contract was executed prior to the occurrence or offense.
Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

- A. Section II Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by your acts or omissions or the acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf:
 - **1.** In the performance of your ongoing operations; or
 - **2.** In connection with your premises owned by or rented to you.

However:

- The insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the extent permitted by law; and
- 2. If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the insurance afforded to such additional insured will not be broader than that which you are required by the contract or agreement to provide for such additional insured.

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following is added to **Section III – Limits Of Insurance**:

If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the amount of insurance:

- 1. Required by the contract or agreement; or
- **2.** Available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations;

whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations.